
ROSS ALUMNI EXECUTIVE/CAREER COACHES 
ALL COACHES WELCOME VIRTUAL WORKING RELATIONSHIPS 

 
The following coaches are Ross alumni or come highly recommended through the Ross network.  
Coaches can serve as a sounding board, help you to identify barriers to success, reframe your thinking, 
and set goals to move productively forward so that you can maximize your personal and professional 
potential.   
 

Monique Betty, Executive & Career Coach, Florida area, Ross MBA 
https://www.MoniqueBetty.com 
monique@moniquebetty.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/moniquebetty1 
 
Shahnaz Broucek, Executive, Career & Team Coach, SE Michigan, Ross MBA & Lecturer 
OptimizeU Leadership Coaching 
https://www.optimizeu.com 
sbroucek@optimizeu.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/shahnazbroucek/ 
 
Mark Kroening, Leadership and Organization Effectiveness Coach, Washington DC, New 
Zealand, Ross MBA/MPP 
markkroening@gmail.com 
linkedin.com/in/markkroening 

 
Joseph Liu, Career Coach, London, UK, Ross MBA 
Career ReLaunch 
https://careerrelaunch.net/ 
joseph@josephliu.co 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/josephpliu 

 
Jeremy Schifeling, LinkedIn Expert & Career Coach, California 
Breaking into Tech 
https://www.breakinto.tech/ 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/schifeling/ 
 
Dr. Jennifer Nash, Executive Coach, SE Michigan, Ross MBA 
Nash Consulting & Associates 
https://drjennifernash.com/ 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/drjennifernash/ 
 
Tina Robinson, Executive & Career Coach, Los Angeles area, Ross MBA 
tina@workjoycoaching.com 
https://www.workjoycoaching.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/tinarobinsonhr/ 

 
Linda Taliaferro, Career Advisor, SE Michigan, Ross MBA 
The TEE-The Extra Effort 
https://www.theteellc.com/ 



hello@theteellc.net 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/lindataliaferro/ 
 
Damian Zikakis, Executive & Career Coach, Ross BBA, Former Ross Director CDO 
https://dgzcoaching.com 
damian@dgzcoaching.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/damianzikakis/ 

 
Other coaches affiliated with Michigan Ross: 
 

Jocelyn Giangrande, Career/DEI Expert & Author, Detroit area 
jgiangrande@sashewomen.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/jocelyngiangrandesphr/ 
 
Leslie Mulder, Executive & Career Coach, Minnesota, Former Ross career coach 
Owner, Leslie Mulder Coaching 
https://lesliemulder.com/ 
leslie@lesliemulder.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/lesliemulder/ 
 
Beth Korn, Executive & Career Coach, U-M Alumna, New York area 
https://www.bethkorn.com/ 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/bethkorn/ 
 
Sarah Stamboulie, Career Consultant & Executive Coach, New York area 
Stamboulie Career Consulting 
www.stambouliecareerconsulting.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/sarahstamboulie/ 

 
 


